
Access & Opportunity - Fall 2021

Enrollment By School/College
career

College
Graduate

Count
 

%
 

Undergraduate
Count
 

%
 

Total
Count
 

%

College of Humanities
and Social Sciences
Broadwell College of
Business and
Economics
College of Health,
Science, and
Technology
College of Education
Not Determined
UNC Exchange
University College

294

491

22

336
43
5
 

24.69%

41.23%

1.85%

28.21%
3.61%
0.42%

 

1811

1287

1518

370
447
124

6

32.55%

23.13%

27.29%

6.65%
8.04%
2.23%
0.11%

2105

1778

1540

706
490
129

6

31.17%

26.33%

22.80%

10.45%
7.25%
1.91%
0.09%

Total 1191 100.00% 5563 100.00% 6754 100.00%

Enrollment By Special Demographics
career Student Count

 
Military Affliated %Military First Generation % First Gen Adult Learner %Adult Learner Pell Elligible %Pell Elligible

Graduate
Undergraduate

1191
5563

294
1442

0.25
0.26

260
1642

0.22
0.30

1047
2201

0.88
0.40

 
2674

 
0.48

Total 6754 1736 0.26 1902 0.28 3248 0.48 2674 0.40

Transfer Enrollment
Student Type Level Count

 

UGRD Transfer, full-
time
UGRD Transfer,
part-time

Undergraduate

Undergraduate

523

255

Total   778

Freshman Enrollment
Student Type Count

 

UGRD First-time, full-time
UGRD First-time, part-time

550
88

Total 638

Degrees/Certificates Offered
Program Type Bachelor's

 
Doctoral, Research/Scholarship
 

Licensure
 

Master's
 

Post Baccalaureate Certificate
 

Total

Certificate Program
Degree Program
Lincensure Graduate Program

 
33

 

 
1
 

 
 

28

 
8
 

20
 
 

20
42
28

Total 33 1 28 8 20 90

FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY 2021 FAST FACTS

Enrollment By County Tier
2021 Tier

Designation
Graduate %of Total Grads Undergrads %of Total UnderGrads

 

Total %of Total Students

Rural
Non-Rural
Outside of North
Carolina

834
267
90

70.03%
22.42%
7.56%

4441
861
261

79.83%
15.48%
4.69%

5275
1128
351

78.10%
16.70%
5.20%

Total 1191 100.00% 5563 100.00% 6754 100.00%

Enrollment By Race
.

Student Race
 

Graduate
Count

 
%

 

Undergraduate
Count
 

%
 

Total
Count %

White
Unknown
Two or More
Races
Non-Resident
Alien
Nat
Hawaiian/Othr
Pcf Islndr
Hispanic
Black or African
American
Asian
American Ind or
Alaska Nat

304
43
36

18

3

67
680

30
10

25.52%
3.61%
3.02%

1.51%

0.25%

5.63%
57.09%

2.52%
0.84%

1049
220
305

28

14

513
3265

89
80

18.86%
3.95%
5.48%

0.50%

0.25%

9.22%
58.69%

1.60%
1.44%

1353
263
341

46

17

580
3945

119
90

20.03%
3.89%
5.05%

0.68%

0.25%

8.59%
58.41%

1.76%
1.33%

Total 1191 100.00% 5563 100.00% 6754 100.00%



2020 1st to 2nd YR Freshman Retention
 
 

FFR Count
 

Returned_Count
 

Retention Rate
 

  709 449 63%

2020 -2021 Degrees Awarded
Degree Count Awarded

 

Bachelor's
Master's
Post Baccalaureate Certificate
Unclassified
Doctoral, Research/Scholarship

1076
252
72
11
7

Total 1418

2020 -2021 Degree Efficiency
2020-21 UnderGrad
 

2020-21 Grad 2020-21 U+G

22.50 30.40 23.40

2021 Graduation Rates
Term/Enrollment Status Four Year Grad Rate Five Year Grad Rate Six Year Grad Rate

2015 UGRD First-time, full-time
2016 UGRD First-time, full-time
2017 UGRD First-time, full-time

23%
28%
21%

34%
39%
0%

37%
0%
0%

Top 5 Degrees Awarded
Degree Count Awarded

 

Bachelor's

Nursing-RN
Psychology
Criminal Justice
Nursing-Generic
Fire & Emergency Srvcs Admin
Sociology

388
140
74
48
48
39
39

Total 388

Top 5 Counties for Adult Learners
County Adult Learner

 

Cumberland
Wake
Harnett
Hoke
Mecklenburg

1307
209
192
161
116

Total 1985

Top 5 Degrees Awarded
Degree Count Awarded

 

Bachelor's

Psychology
Nursing-Generic
Nursing-RN
Criminal Justice
Interdisciplinary Studies
Sociology

148
43
39
21
17
14
14

Total 148

Military AffliatedAdult Learners

Student Success

FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY 2021 FAST FACTS



Access & Opportunity - Fall 2021

Enrollment By School/College
career

College
Undergraduate

Count
 

%
 

College of Humanities and Social Sciences
College of Health, Science, and
Technology
Broadwell College of Business and
Economics
Not Determined
College of Education
UNC Exchange
University College

1811
1518

1287

447
370
124

6

32.55%
27.29%

23.13%

8.04%
6.65%
2.23%
0.11%

Total 5563 100.00%

Enrollment By Special Demographics
career Student Count

 
Military Affliated %Military First Generation % First Gen Adult Learner %Adult Learner Pell Elligible %Pell Elligible

Undergraduate 5563 1442 0.26 1642 0.30 2201 0.40 2674 0.48
Total 5563 1442 0.26 1642 0.30 2201 0.40 2674 0.48

Transfer Enrollment
Student Type Level Count

 

UGRD Transfer, full-
time
UGRD Transfer,
part-time

Undergraduate

Undergraduate

523

255

Total   778

Freshman Enrollment
Student Type Count

 

UGRD First-time, full-time
UGRD First-time, part-time

550
88

Total 638

Degrees/Certificates Offered
Program Type Bachelor's

 
Doctoral, Research/Scholarship
 

Licensure
 

Master's
 

Post Baccalaureate Certificate
 

Total

Certificate Program
Degree Program
Lincensure Graduate Program

 
33

 

 
1
 

 
 

28

 
8
 

20
 
 

20
42
28

Total 33 1 28 8 20 90

FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY 2021 UNDERGRAD FAST FACTS

Enrollment By County Tier
2021 Tier Designation Undergrads %of Total UnderGrads

 

Rural
Non-Rural
Outside of North Carolina

4441
861
261

79.83%
15.48%
4.69%

Total 5563 100.00%

Enrollment By Race
.

Student Race
 

Undergraduate
Count

 
%

 

White
Unknown
Two or More Races
Non-Resident Alien
Nat Hawaiian/Othr Pcf Islndr
Hispanic
Black or African American
Asian
American Ind or Alaska Nat

1049
220
305
28
14

513
3265

89
80

18.86%
3.95%
5.48%
0.50%
0.25%
9.22%

58.69%
1.60%
1.44%

Total 5563 100.00%



2020 1st to 2nd YR Freshman Retention
 
 

FFR Count
 

Returned_Count
 

Retention Rate
 

  709 449 63%

2020 -2021 Degrees Awarded
Degree Count Awarded

 

Bachelor's 1076
Total 1076

2020 -2021 Degree Efficiency
2020-21 UnderGrad

 

22.50

2021 Graduation Rates
Term/Enrollment Status Four Year Grad Rate Five Year Grad Rate Six Year Grad Rate

2015 UGRD First-time, full-time
2016 UGRD First-time, full-time
2017 UGRD First-time, full-time

23%
28%
21%

34%
39%
0%

37%
0%
0%

Top 5 Degrees Awarded
Degree Count Awarded

 

Bachelor's

Nursing-RN
Psychology
Criminal Justice
Nursing-Generic
Fire & Emergency Srvcs Admin
Sociology

388
140
74
48
48
39
39

Total 388

Top 5 Counties for Adult Learners
County Adult Learner

 

Cumberland
Wake
Harnett
Hoke
Mecklenburg

1307
209
192
161
116

Total 1985

Top 5 Degrees Awarded
Degree Count Awarded

 

Bachelor's

Psychology
Nursing-Generic
Nursing-RN
Criminal Justice
Interdisciplinary Studies
Sociology

148
43
39
21
17
14
14

Total 148

Military AffliatedAdult Learners

Student Success

FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY 2021 UNDERGRAD FAST FACTS


